## RURAL ECONOMIC ACTION PLAN



Association of Central Oklahoma Governments 4205 N. Lincoln Blvd. | Oklahoma City, OK 73105 | 405.234.2264 | acogok.org

## THIS FORM IS REQUIRED FOR ALL REAP APPLICATIONS. IT MUST BE SIGNED AND ATTESTED BY CITY, TOWN OR COUNTY OFFICIALS.

Resolution Authorizing Application for Financial Assistance from the Rural Economic Action Plan Fund

WHEREAS, the Town of Coyle  (GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY, E.G., CITY, TOWN OR COUNTY)	desires to seek funding from the Rural
Economic Action Plan Fund for Improvements to the CPWA Lagor  (PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS/DESCRIPTION OF NEED)	ons in the Town of Coyle ;
and	
WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the residents of the Town o	of Coyle to expedite the
preparation and submission of an application for financial assista	nce from the Rural Economic Action
Plan Fund in the form of a grant.	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Carl Long, Mayor/Chairm  (CHIEF ELECT  Town of Coyle is hereby authorized and directed to see	TED OFFICIAL)
(GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY)	
documents necessary to file and process a grant application thro	ugn the Rural Economic Action Plan
PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees	this 26th
day of October 20 23 .	
By: Carl Jorg Mayor	
ATTEST SINGLE WOODEN TOWN CLOCK/Trongurer	